
 
 

High School Lead School Based Mental Health Partners 
 

School District School Liaison Phone Number Email Address 
Cincinnati 

Public Schools 
Aiken High School Ingrid Jones (513) 272-2800 Ijones@bestpoint.org 
Clark Montessori Dr. Cary Wallis (513) 363-7156 Cary_Wallis@trihealth.com 
Dater High School Erika Salter (513) 407-1651 esalter@lys.org 
Gamble Montessori Kelly Morehead (513) 546-3947 moreheke@centralclinic.org 

Hughes STEM Stephanie Wright (513) 272-2800 swright@bestpoint.org 
Oyler School Michelle Pratt (513) 272-2800 mpratt@bestpoint.org 
Riverview East Ashton Roach (513) 272-2800 aroach@bestpoint.org 
SCPA Anthony Pantano (513) 272-2800 apantano@bestpoint.org 
Shroder High School Ashley Forte (513) 365-2401 Ashley.forte@talberthouse.org 
Taft High School Karisma Hazel (513) 202-3507 karisma@poppystherapeuticcorner.

com 
Virtual High School Christy Tilley (513) 808-2543 Christi.Tilley@stalschildren.org 
Walnut Hills High School Shannon Russell (859) 240-0714 srussell@gcbhs.com 
Western Hills University 
High School 

Carletta Triplett (513) 370-4997 ctriplett@lys.org 

Withrow Karisma Hazel (513) 202-3507 karisma@poppystherapeuticcorner.
com 

Woodward Aubrey Byrd (513) 272-2800 abryd@bestpoint.org 

Deer Park Deer Park Jr. Sr. High 
School 

Sarah Clark  (513) 272-2800 sclark@bestpoint.org 

Finneytown  Finneytown Secondary 
School 

Tori Miller (513) 409-4778 torimiller@catalystcounselingllc.org 
or  

Hamilton City  Hamilton Freshman 
School 

TBD   

Hamilton High School TBD   

Indian Hill  Indian Hill High School Rachel McCoy  Rachel.Mccoy@cchmc.org 

Kings Kings High School Wynette Boykin (513) 409-1880 WBoykin@beechacres.org 

Lakota Lakota East Freshman Sarah Hager  Sarah.Hager@cchmc.org 

Lakota West Freshman Alexandra Jabs  Alexandra.Jabs@cchmc.org 

Lakota East High Michelle Quarry (513) 313-1803 Michelle.Quarry@cchmc.org 

Lakota West High  Ellen Diersing  Ellen.Diersing@cchmc.org 

Lebanon  Lebanon High School Brittany Cooper  Brittany.Cooper2@cchmc.org 

Loveland Loveland High School Katie Lee (513) 272-2800 Klee@bestpoint.org 
Madeira Madeira Jr. Sr. High School Sarah 

Goldschmidt Jarvis 
 Sarah.goldschmidtjarvis@cchmc.org 

Mariemont Mariemont High School Kelly Lean (513) 752-1555 klean@child-focus.org 
Mason Mason High School Amanda Stratton  Amanda.Stratton@cchmc.org 

Northwest  Colerain High School Jay Ahlrichs (513) 272-2800 jahlrichs@bestpoint.org 
Northwest High School Brandi Sauerwein  (513) 272-2800 bsauerwein@bestpoint.org 

Oak Hills Oak Hills High School Emily Meyer  Emily.Meyer@cchmc.org 



 
 

High School Lead School Based Mental Health Partners 
 

Princeton Princeton High School Lara Shadowens (513) 814-6727 Lara.Shadowens@talberthouse.org 
Private  Cincinnati Country Day Melynda Bowers  Melynda.Bowers@cchmc.org 

Seven Hills Claudia Thomas (513) 272-2800 cthomas@bestpoint.org 
St. Xavier  Jarod Kees  Jarod.Kees@cchmc.org 
Ursuline Academy Emily Menendez-

Aponte 
 Emily.Menendez-

Aponte@cchmc.org 
Reading Reading Jr. Sr. High School TBD (513) 272-2800  

Ross Ross High School Goldie Groen (513) 460-9220 goldiegroen@catalystcounselingllc.o
rg 

St. Bernard 
Elmwood 

Place  

St. Bernard-Elmwood 
Place High School 

Shannon Russell (859) 240-0714 srussell@gcbhs.com 

Sycamore  Sycamore High School Laura Capannari  Laura.Capannari@cchmc.org 
Wyoming Wyoming High School Leah Macpherson (513) 272-2800 lmacpherson@bestpoint.org 

 

 

For students going to a high school not on this list, please check to see if there is a school-based therapist 
available by visiting http://mindpeacecincinnati.com/greater-cincinnati-lead-mental-health-providers/.  


